
DIVISION ONE DRAW 2015 – Final 
 

Round 1 Saturday 11 April    

St Patrick’s v Drummoyne Hudson Park 

Balmain v Colleagues Leichhardt Oval #2 

Petersham v Brothers Camperdown Oval 

Old Ignatians v Mosman Ryde Park 

Knox  BYE  

    

Round 2 Saturday 18 April   

Drummoyne v Knox Drummoyne Oval 

Colleagues v St Patrick’s Woollahra Oval #2 

Mosman v Petersham Rawson Park 

Brothers v Old Ignatians Roseville Chase Oval 

Balmain  BYE  

    

Guaranteed Bye Saturday 25 April   

    

Round 3 Saturday 2 May   

Drummoyne v Petersham Drummoyne Oval 

Knox v Balmain Lofberg Oval 

Mosman v Brothers Rawson Park 

Colleagues v Old Ignatians Woollahra Oval #2 

St Patrick’s  BYE  

    

Round 4 Saturday 9 May   

Knox v Brothers Lofberg Oval 

Colleagues v Mosman Woollahra Oval #2 

St Patrick’s v Balmain Hudson Park 

Old Ignatians v Drummoyne Ryde Park 

Petersham  BYE  

    

Round 5 Saturday 16 May   

Mosman v Knox Rawson Park 

Petersham v Colleagues Camperdown Oval 

Brothers v St Patrick’s Roseville Chase Oval 

Balmain v Old Ignatians Leichhardt Oval #2 

Drummoyne  BYE  

    

Round 6 Saturday 23 May   

Drummoyne v Mosman Drummoyne Oval    

Balmain  v Petersham Leichhardt Oval #2 

Knox  v Colleagues Lofberg Oval 

Old Ignatians v St Patrick’s Ryde Park 

Brothers  BYE  



Round 7 Saturday 30 May   

Colleagues v Drummoyne Woollahra Oval #2 

Brothers v Balmain Roseville Chase Oval 

St Patrick’s v Knox Hudson Park 

Petersham v Old Ignatians Camperdown Oval 

Mosman  BYE  

    

Round 8 Saturday 6 June   

Balmain v Drummoyne Leichhardt Oval #2 

Knox v Petersham Lofberg Oval 

Brothers v Colleagues Roseville Chase Oval 

St Patrick’s v Mosman Hudson Park 

Old Ignatians  BYE  

    

Round 9 Saturday 13 June   

Drummoyne v Brothers Drummoyne Oval 

Petersham  v St Patrick’s Camperdown Oval 

Mosman v Balmain Rawson Park 

Old Ignatians v Knox Ryde Park 

Colleagues  BYE  

    

Round 10 Saturday 20 June   

Knox v Drummoyne Lofberg Oval 

St Patrick’s v Colleagues Hudson Park 

Petersham v Mosman Camperdown Oval 

Old Ignatians v Brothers Ryde Park 

Balmain  BYE  

    

Round 11 Saturday 27 June   

Drummoyne v St Patrick’s Drummoyne Oval 

Colleagues v Balmain Woollahra Oval #2 

Brothers v Petersham Roseville Chase Oval 

Mosman v Old Ignatians Rawson Park 

Knox  BYE  

    

Round 12 Saturday 4 July   

Petersham v Drummoyne Camperdown Oval 

Balmain v Knox Leichhardt Oval #2 

Brothers v Mosman Roseville Chase Oval 

Old Ignatians v Colleagues Ryde Park 

St Patrick’s  BYE  

    

    

    

    



Round 13  Saturday 11 July   

Knox v Mosman Lofberg Oval 

Colleagues v Petersham Woollahra Oval #2 

St Patrick’s v Brothers Hudson Park 

Old Ignatians v Balmain Ryde Park 

Drummoyne  BYE  

    

Round 14 Saturday 18 July   

Brothers v Knox Roseville Chase Oval 

Mosman v Colleagues Rawson Park 

Balmain v St Patrick’s Leichhardt Oval #2 

Drummoyne v Old Ignatians Drummoyne Oval 

Petersham  BYE  

    

Round 15 Saturday 25 July   

Mosman v Drummoyne Rawson Park 

Petersham v Balmain  Camperdown Oval 

Colleagues v Knox  Woollahra Oval #2 

St Patrick’s v Old Ignatians Hudson Park 

Brothers  BYE  

    

Wet Weather Week Saturday 1 Aug   

    

Round 16 Saturday 8 Aug   

Drummoyne v Colleagues Drummoyne Oval 

Balmain v Brothers Leichhardt Oval #2 

Knox v St Patrick’s Lofberg Oval 

Old Ignatians v Petersham Ryde Park 

Mosman  BYE  

    

Round 17 Saturday 15 Aug   

Drummoyne v Balmain Drummoyne Oval 

Petersham v Knox Camperdown Oval 

Colleagues v Brothers Woollahra Oval #2 

Mosman v St Patrick’s Rawson Park 

Old Ignatians  BYE  

    

Round 18 Saturday 22 Aug   

Brothers v Drummoyne Roseville Chase Oval 

St Patrick’s v Petersham  Hudson Park 

Balmain v Mosman Leichhardt Oval #2 

Knox v Old Ignatians Lofberg Oval 

Colleagues  BYE  

    
    



    

Semi Finals Saturday 29 Aug  TBA 

Finals Saturday 5 Sep  TBA 

Grand Finals Saturday 12 Sep  TBA 
 

 

 

Division 1 

 

CLUB HOME GROUND ADDRESS 

Balmain Leichhardt Oval #2 Mary St, Lilyfield 

Brothers Roseville Chase Oval Cardigan St, Roseville Chase 

Colleagues Woollahra Oval #2 Manion Ave, Rose Bay 

Drummoyne Drummoyne Oval Bayswater Rd, Drummoyne 

Knox Lofberg Oval Yanko Rd, West Pymble 

Mosman Rawson Park Cross St, Mosman 

Old Ignatians Ryde Park Blaxland & Victoria Rds, Ryde 

Petersham Camperdown Oval Mallett St, Camperdown 

St Patrick’s Hudson Park Arthur St, Strathfield 
 


